023
MEMORANDUM
FOR :

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

DPWH CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated 06 February 2023 of DPWH Region VI Director NERIE D.
BUENO, CESO III, endorsing the Project Modification requested by OIC - District Engineer Gener J.
Abergas, Aklan District Engineering Office, under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation Program = Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads -
Secondary Roads

Aklan East Rd - K0310 + 033 - K0311 + 612

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310105100813000
Project ID: P00705851VS

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation Program = Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads -
Secondary Roads

Aklan East Road - K0288 + 864 - K0289 + 187, K0289
+ 501 - K0289 + 723, K0290 + 769 - K0291 + 007,
K0291 + 597 - K0291 + 700, K0294 + 000 - K0294
+ 793,K0295 + 034 - K0295 + 204, K0295 + 692 -
K0296 + 000, K0296 + 029 - K0296 + 290, K0296 +
568 - K0296 + 890, K0301 + 000 -K0301 + 235,
K0306 + 405 - K0306 + 515, K0O307 + 485 - K0307
+ 803, K0307 +976 - KO308 + 237, KO308 + 691 -
K0309 + 195, KO309 + 790 - K0309 + 990, K0310 +
058 - K0310 + 758, K0310 + 966 - K0311 + 610

Modification is sought due to:

in the unit cost per lane km of CWL.
3. Attached are t
Design (DE

: Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost "~ Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
CW1- Reconst\:'vjt:.tion to
Rehabilitation of 15,298.03/ 8 287.53/
. 96,500.00 Concrete 96,500.00
Paved Road: lane km . Iahe km
6.308 lane km s Ll S k r
. 11.644 lane km ? /C . 4 /7\
EAO - 3,500.00 EAO - '3,500.00
Total: 100,000.00 Total: 100,000.00
Justification:

1. Change in the scope of work since the project involves the reconstruction of deteriorated road sections.
2. Change in.station.limits-to.jnclude the reconstruction of additional 5.336 lane km of deteriorated road sections
‘resulting to the increase in the physical target of CW1 from 6.308 lane km to 11.644 lane km and the decrease

following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (Fkﬁ\l), Detailed Engineering
, Certificate of Availability of Funds, GIS Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence,

the said request is here

MARL ABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO éVBERjNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB

ommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.




